

Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S150, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

P: 501.320.3971

Notice of Incident

Date of Incident: 5/31/2022 Date Reported to DCCECE: 6/1/2022		
Agency Name: Perimeter of the Ozarks Agency Number: 237 Type of Facility PPTF	Liganca Tynas Pagylag	
Type of Facility: PRTF Facility	License Type: Regular	
Type of Incident: Emergency Room Visit		
Incident Description: Resident self with a piece of glass while in the shower. The resident then shoved the glass into the open wound.		
Agency's Interim Corrective Action: Resident was taken to the emergency room for further evaluation.		
Licensing Specialist Assigned: C. Vardell Licensing Supervisor Assigned: 5/31/2022		
Child Abuse Hotline (Only applies to maltreat		
Was the Hotline Called: No Was it accepted Assigned Investigator: N/A	I? N/A Outcome: N/A	
Date of DCCECE's Follow-up: 6/2/2022	Гуре of Follow-up: Email	
	•	

6/3/22-Progarm Coordinator viewed the buildings and grounds, but was unable to locate any loose glass. The resident reports found it in the safe room, but no glass was seen broken in this area.



Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S150, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

P: 501.320.3971

Notice of Incident	
Date of Incident: 5/31/2022 Date Reported to DCCECE: 6/1/2022	
Agency Name: Perimeter of the Ozarks Agency Number: 237 Type of Facility: PRTF Facility License Type: Regular	
Type of Incident: Emergency Room Visit	
Incident Description: Resident cut herself with a piece of glass while in the shower. The resident then shoved the glass into the open wound.	
Agency's Interim Corrective Action: Resident was taken to the emergency room for further evaluation.	
Licensing Specialist Assigned: C. Vardell Licensing Supervisor Assigned: 5/31/2022	
<u>Child Abuse Hotline</u> (Only applies to maltreatment incidents)	
Was the Hotline Called:No Was it accepted?N/A Outcome: N/A	
Assigned Investigator: N/A	
Date of DCCECE's Follow-up: 6/2/2022 Type of Follow-up: Email	
Details from Follow-up: 6/2/2022-Program Coordinator emailed the facility to determine if this resident ever did and how she was able to obtain glass to self-harm in the shower. The facility reported that this resident , she reports she found the glass in the "calm down room", but there is no window and the staff were unable to locate any glass. The resident received 5 stitches for the wound.	

6/3/22-Progarm Coordinator viewed the buildings and grounds, but was unable to locate any loose glass. The resident reports she found it in the safe room, but no glass was seen broken in this area.